

\*

SLP(C)No. 5751 OF 2003

ITEM No.62

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5751/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2002 in OJA 11/02

of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S JAISU SHIPPING COMPANY PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.V. ASEAN JADE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln. For permission to submit additional documents)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. D. Vyas, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.D. Vyas, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.s. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Devraj Ad, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice

NEELAM

(JANKI BHATIA )

COURT MASTER

