

n

C.A.No. 840 OF 2004
ITEM No.5

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4 in Civil Appeal No.840/2004

M/S JAISU SHIPPING COMPANY PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.V. ASEAN JADE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification/clarification of Court's Order dated 03.02.2004
and revocation of Court' Order dated 03.02.2004)

Date : 19/04/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy,Av.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prasant Pratap,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One of the doubts which has been expressed on behalf of the petitioners is as to whether the amount which was ordered to be deposited was to be deposited in this Court or before the High Court. It is further informed that a Bankers cheque amounting to Rs.15,52,500/- in favour of the Registrar of the Supreme Court is ready to be deposited, with the entire interest upto 30th April 2004. Let this Bankers cheque be deposited in this Court by tomorrow.
....2/-

-2-

Shri R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel for the applicant in I.A.No.4/2004, seeks permission to withdraw the application for revocation of grant of leave. Permission granted. I.A.No.4/2004 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Liberty is granted to make a mention before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for expediting the hearing of the matter.

(A.S. BISHT) (S. MALKANI)
COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR