

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 840 OF 2004

M/S JAISU SHIPPING COMPANY PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.V. ASEAN JADE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of amount and office report)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The amount deposited by the non-applicant is permitted to
be withdrawn in

of terms of the order dated 3rd December, 2004 on an undertaking being given in terms
that order by some one who is an Indian citizen. The undertaking shall be furnished by t
he Company as well as in the individual capacity of the person furnishing the same.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar