

>ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 840 OF 2004

M/S. JAISU SHIPPING COMPANY PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.V. ASEAN JADE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben AO,Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
appellant prays for adjournment of the matter. List this  
matter after four weeks.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we  
direct the Secretary General of this Court to release 50%  
of the amount deposited by the appellant, to respondent  
No.1, without security.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER