

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 840 OF 2004

M/S JAISU SHIPPING COMPANY PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.V. ASEAN JADE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with office report for direction)

Date: 26/02/2013 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, learned counsel for the appellant makes a prayer to discharge him from the case and submits that an affidavit to that effect shall be filed during the course of the day. Let the needful be done. Mr. Ganguli shall stand discharged from the case. Let notice be issued to the appellant for making alternative arrangement, returnable within four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|