

Ä  
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 840 OF 2004

M/S JAISU SHIPPING COMPANY PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.V. ASEAN JADE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with office report for direction)

Date: 21/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report dated 15.7.2013 shows that to the notice sent to the appellant pursuant to the order dated 26.2.2013 for making alternative arrangement, as Shri Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Advocate had sought discharge from the matter, no response has been received from the appellant. It is, therefore, necessary for the office to issue a reminder to the appellant to make an appearance in support of the appeal through duly authorised advocate on the next date which we fix as 21.01.2014.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)

| Court Master

| | Court Master